FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-16-1999



101224871

, /J. KECO!	RDATION FORM CO	Constitution of the contract o	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	PATENTS Of marks: Please record the		ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance T		ocament(o/ or copy(tos):
X New	X Assignment	· —	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License		: Na
Document ID#	License	Change of	name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other _	
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Governm r Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	I <i>ENT</i> nment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pacific Monolithics,	Inc		04 09 1999
Name (line 2) a California corporat	tion		
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Viewsonics, Inc.			If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Nome (i.e. a)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) a Delaware corporation	on		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6545 E. Rogers Circle	2		representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address at a Paris	Tilil -	IIGA I Ca	2/07
Address (line 3) Boca Raton City	Florida State/Countr		3487 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Ent	er for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PA-12011

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ĹĹ,

FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
---

# Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT	

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephon	e Number (816) 932-4400
Name [	Jennifer H. Hammond		
Address (line 1)	Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenth	nal CEC	
Address (line 2)	4520 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100	<u> </u>	
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, Missouri 6411	L	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached convey	rance document # 4
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent N	Number (DO NOT ENTER E	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		D363288	D361068 D361067
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appli t named executing inventor.	ication, enter the date the p	patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PC	PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PC	PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties	mber of properties in	volved. # 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 120.00
	of Payment: Enclosed Account	X Deposit Accou	unt
	payment by deposit account or if additional for	_	
	Deposit	t Account Number:	# 19-3140
	Authori	ization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	best of my knowledge and belief, tl		
	ed copy is a true copy of the origina ed herein.	al document. Charge:	s to deposit account are authorized, as
	H. Hammond	Kanada Uda	4/M nurd 11/2/199
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

**REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0628** 

ASSIGNMENT \*

Delaware corporation ("VIEWSONICS"). and Pacific Monolithies, Inc., a California corporation

("PACIFIC").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PACIFIC has filed a voluntary Chapter 11 petition in Bankruptcy in the

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, San Jose Division as

Case No. 98-58279-ASW-11; and

WHEREAS, PACIFIC owns certain intellectual property, specifically set forth on Exhibit

A attached hereto (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, VIEWSONICS desires to purchase and acquire from PACIFIC, and

PACIFIC desires to sell, assign and transfer the Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PACIFIC

has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VIEWSONICS.

INC.. an organization incorporated in the State of Delaware, country of United States of America

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the United

States of America in and to certain patents relating to the manufacturing of 6,000 units of 19 dbi gain

grid antennas and 14,000 units of 25 dbi gain grid antennas described, illustrated and claimed in

\* The assignment herein is subject to a first priority purchase money security interest of Pacific Monolithics, Inc., as detailed in that certain Asset

Purchase Agreement dated April 7, 1999.

21008339 V

Patent Numbers D 363,288; D 361,068 and D 361,067 (the "Patents") including any division,

extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

PACIFIC also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said VIEWSONICS its entire right,

title and interest in and to said Patents and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all

countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international

conventions and treaties in respect of said Patents and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign

countries, and PACIFIC further authorizes the said VIEWSONICS to apply for Letters Patent in

foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said

Patents of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions

and treaties.

PACIFIC agrees that, when requested, it will, at VIEWSONICS' expense, sign all papers.

take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing

and maintaining the Patents in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said VIEWSONICS, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PACIFIC covenants with said VIEWSONICS, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment.

grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

PACIFIC MONOLITHICS, INC., a California corporation

Dated: / April 9 1999

2

21008339 V-1

REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0630

## EXHIBIT A

## Patents:

D 363,288

D 361,068

D 361,067

4

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	) SS. )	
On the $\frac{9th}{}$ day of ${}$	April	, 1333, octobe me personally appeared
Richard J. Redett	, known to	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the Responsible Indi	vidual o	f PACIFIC described in and who acknowledged
the foregoing instrument and swore and deed.	l acknowled	lged that he executed the same as his free act and

_	
	MICHELE A. QUILE
	COMM. #1059628
N Section	lotary Public — California
	SANTA CLARA COUNTY
W	Comm expires MAY 21,1992

Michelia Deile

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/21/99

(Seal)

21008339\V-1

3

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **LETTER**

Box ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an original Assignment for the United States design patents listed on page 2 of the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

The recordation fee of \$120.00 for such registration is also enclosed herewith.

We respectfully request that the enclosed Assignment be recorded and returned to the undersigned with notation of the reel and frame number and date of its recordation.

Please note the date of receipt of this submission on the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to be returned to the undersigned.

Kindly address any communications concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL

November  $\frac{30}{2}$ , 1999

Jennifer H. Hammond Registration No. 41,814

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL 4520 Main Street Suite 1100 Kansas City, Missouri 64111 (816) 932-4400 I hereby certify that this document and any being referred to as attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, or

1 30 199 Fluida J. UM

Paula L. Simmons

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

21021140 V